



* 1 *

908crwp1539o19

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1539 OF 2019

BALASAHEB S/O. NAMDEORAO PATIL

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Shri R.P. Cherle, advocate h/f Shri Gangakhedkar Shailendra S.,
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri C.V. Bhadane, APP for the Respondents/ State.

...

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATE : 24 December 2025

P. C. :-

1. The petitioner shall remove all office objections on or before the adjourned date.
2. Put up the matter on 23.01.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

kps

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)