



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**34 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1539 OF 2019**

**BALASAHEB S/O. NAMDEORAO PATIL**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

....

Mr. S. R. Mantri, h/f Mr. S. S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for the  
Petitioner

Mr. R. D. Raut, APP for Respondent No.1 – State

....

**CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.**

**DATE : January 27, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one week time to supply the correct / fresh address of respondent No.3.
2. After the fresh address is supplied, issue notice to respondent No.3, returnable on 10.02.2026.
3. The petitioner is permitted to serve respondent No.3 by regular mode as well as registered speed post.

**[ Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. ]**

SMS