



( 1 )

906 cri wp 1539.19

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1539 OF 2019

BALASAHEB S/O. NAMDEORAO PATIL  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Gangakhedkar Shailendra S.  
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. R.D. Raut  
.....

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.  
DATE : 10.02.2026

PC.:-

1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks two weeks time to file appropriate application for substitute service in respect of respondent no.3.
2. Stand over to 24.02.2026.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]